TNG e-wallet

1. The "CyberSale: Touch 'n Go eWallet" ("Offer") shall run on 4 April 2023 (12.00am) to (11.59pm) Malaysia Time.

2. This promotion is only valid by reloading the Touch 'n Go eWallet via the "eWallet Balance" function with a UOB branded credit card issued in Malaysia.

3. Customer who performs a reload of RM500 and above in one transaction into their Touch 'n Go eWallet using UOB Credit Card stand to receive Touch 'n Go eWallet reload equivalent to the sum of RM20 ("Cashback"), limited to one (1) time redemption per card.

4. The offer is limited to a cap equivalent to 500 units of cashback during the campaign period on a firstcome, first-served basis.

5. Eligibility of the Cashback shall be determined based on the date and time the reload transaction was initiated as captured by TNGD's records during the campaign period.

6. In the event of a tie for the last Cashback, the eligible customer who reloads with the highest amount will be eligible to receive the Cashback.

7. The Cash Back will be credited into the Touch 'n Go eWallet account of the participating UOB Card cardholder whom meets the Cashback Offer Conditions within 10 working days from the transaction date.

8. TNGD and UOB shall not be liable for any expenses and/or cost that are incurred, and any claim, losses, damage, compensation and whatsoever in connection with the Campaign.

9. UOB is not an agent of the merchant (TNGD), their subsidiary or affiliate and makes no representation/warranties/endorsement as to the quality/merchantability/fitness of the goods and services provided ("Product") and shall not be liable for any injury/loss/damages suffered from use of Product. Refer to the merchant for Product queries/issues.

10. This Terms and Conditions shall be further subject to:

a. General Terms and Conditions: https://www.touchngo.com.my/terms-conditions/general-campaign-terms-and-conditions/

b. User Terms and Conditions: https://www.touchngo.com.my/assets/pdf/user-tnc.pdf

GrabPay

1. Offer is valid for top up made via Grab mobile application.

- 2. The offer is valid on 4 April 2023 only.
- 3. Top up must be made with a valid Malaysia-issued UOB Credit Cards in a single transaction only.
- 4. Creation of and login to store account is required to redeem the offer.

5. The amount of GrabFood voucher is capped at 1x RM20 with a minimum top up of RM500, limited to the first 500 user.

6. Offer is limited to ONE (1) redemption per user, on a first come, first served basis.

7. RM20 GrabFood voucher will be awarded to eligible cardmembers' Grab account within 5 working days.

9. RM20 GrabFood voucher is only valid for payments made with a UOB Credit card, GrabPay Wallet & PayLater only.

10. RM20 GrabFood voucher is valid for 45 days from the issuance date.

11. In the event the GrabFood voucher allocated for a specific Offer Month is not fully redeemed, the unutilised GrabFood voucher will be brought forward to the following Offer Month.

12. Partner's other specific/special T&Cs shall apply (if any).

13. Offer cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with other promotions, discounts, offer coupons, vouchers, loyalty programs and member privilege cards.

14. This promotion is sponsored by UOB in collaboration with Grab.

15. UOB is not an agent of the merchant, their subsidiary or affiliate and makes no representation/warranties/endorsement as to the quality/merchantability/fitness of the goods and services provided ("Product") and shall not be liable for any injury/loss/damages suffered from use of Product. Refer to the merchant for Product queries/issues.

ShopeePay

1. The offer is valid on 4th April 2023 only

2. Payment must be made with a valid Malaysia-issued UOB Credit Card in a single receipt.

3. Promotion is valid on a first-come-first-serve basis only.

4. Promotion is valid with a minimum top up of RM250 on ShopeePay on 4 April 2023.

5. RM20 cashback will then be credited into your Shopee account after the campaign ends by 30 April 2023.

6. RM20 cashback is valid for the first 300 eligible UOB cardholders who top up a minimum of RM250 on 4 April 2023.

7. One user will only get 1 (one) RM20 cashback within the campaign period regardless of how many times they top up.

8. Shopee reserves the right to alter, cancel, terminate or suspend the promotion at any part thereof or any part of the application terms & conditions from time to time.

9. For enquiries or assistance, please contact Shopee Customer Service at +603-2777 9222.

LazadaWallet

1. Promotion is valid from 12am on 4 April 2023 to 11.59pm on 4 April 2023 ("Promotion Period").

2. Cashback will only be given to the first 300 cardholders who top-up minimum of RM250 into their Lazada Wallet during the Promotion Period ("Eligible Customers").

3. Cashback shall be RM20 with a minimum amount of RM250 topped up into Lazada Wallet ("Cashback").

4. All Cashback will be credited to the Eligible Customer's Lazada Wallet within 30 days from the date the top-up was successfully made.

5. To use Cashback, Eligible Customers will need to activate and select their Lazada Wallet as the payment option for their purchases.

6. Cashback cannot be transferred or converted into cash.

7. Any Cashback under this Promotion that remains unused thirty (30) days from the date it was credited to the Eligible Customer's Lazada Wallet will automatically expire.

8. Additional Terms & Conditions:

- Lazada reserves the right to alter, extend, cancel, terminate or suspend the Promotion or any part thereof or any part of the applicable terms and conditions from time to time.
- Users participation in this Promotion shall be subject to any other terms and conditions on the Lazada platform, including, without limitation, the Lazada Payment Account User Terms and Conditions.
- Lazada's decision regarding all matters and disputes relating to Promotion will be final and binding and no correspondences will be entertained.
- By participating in the Promotion, you agree to be legally bound by these terms and conditions and Lazada's decision.

Boost

1. Offer is valid for all transactions made with a Malaysia-issued UOB Credit Card.

2. Offer is valid on 4 April 2023 only.

3. Customers who top up minimum of RM 500 into their Boost e-wallet will be eligible to receive a 7,700 Boost Stars ("Reward").

4. The Reward is limited to the first 100 transactions, on a first come-first served basis.

5. Each Customer may only receive a maximum of one (1) Reward.

6. The Reward will be added into the Customer's BoostUP account (appear in "Boost Stars History") in the Boost App by 30 April 2023.